
Mary-James (Jami) Young 

Senior Corporate Counsel 

Direct Dial:  317-266-9605 

E-mail:  myoung@misoenergy.org

October 18, 2023 

VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL to PSCED@ky.gov 

Ms. Linda C. Bridwell 

Executive Director 

Public Service Commission  

211 Sower Boulevard, P.O. Box 615 

Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0615 

Re: In the Matter of: Application of Big Rivers Electric Corporation for 

Authority to Transfer Functional Control of its Transmission System to 

Midwest Independent Transmission System Operator, Inc. 

Case No. 2010-00043 

Dear Ms. Bridwell: 

Midcontinent Independent System Operator, Inc. is filing a notice of substitution of 

counsel with this letter, via electronic mail. 

I certify that on this date a copy of this letter and all its attachments were served on each 

party of record in the above-styled matter by electronic mail.  

Sincerely, 

/s/ Mary-James Young 

Mary-James  (Jami) Young 

Kentucky Bar #79543 

Senior Corporate Counsel 

Midcontinent Independent 

System Operator, Inc. 

720 City Center Drive 

Carmel, Indiana 46032-3826 

Telephone: 317/266-9605 

Fax: 317/249-2111 

myoung@misoenergy.org 

cc: Service List 

OCT 18 2023

mailto:myoung@misoenergy.org


  

 

Service List 

Case No. 2010-00043 

Hon. John Horne 

Hon. Michael West 

Hon. Lawrence W. Cook 

Hon. Angela Goad 

Assistant Attorneys General 

700 Capital Avenue 

Capital Building, Suite 20 

Frankfort, KY 40601-3415 

john.horne@ky.gov 

michael.west@ky.gov 

larry.cook@ky.gov 

angela.goad@ky.gov 

(via electronic mail) 

 

Michael L. Kurtz, Esq.  

Kurt J. Boehm, Esq.  

Jody Kyler Cohn, Esq. 

Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry 

36 E. Seventh St., Suite 1510 

Cincinnati, OH 45202-4454 

mkurtz@bkllawfirm.com 

kboehm@bkllawfirm.com 

jkylercohn@bkllawfirm.com 

(via electric mail) 

 

Hon. Mark Davis Goss 

Hon. David. S. Samford 

Goss Samford, PLLC 

2365 Harrodsburg Road, Suite B325 

Lexington, KY 40504-3300 

mdgoss@gosssamfordlaw.com 

david@gosssamfordlaw.com 

(via electronic mail)  

 

Tyson Kamuf 

Big Rivers Electric Corporation 

710 West Second Street 

Owensboro, KY 42301 

tyson.kamuf@bigrivers.com  

regulatory@bigrivers.com 

(via electronic mail) 
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COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY 

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

In the Matter of: 

Application of Big Rivers Electric Corporation ) 

for Authority to Transfer Functional Control  ) Case No. 2010-00043 

of its Transmission System to Midwest  ) 

Independent Transmission System Operator, Inc.  ) 

 

NOTICE OF SUBSTITUTION OF COUNSEL 

 Midcontinent Independent System Operator, Inc. (“MISO”) hereby notifies the Public 

Service Commission that Mary-James Young has been substituted for J. Matt Harnish as counsel 

in this matter. MISO respectfully requests that the Commission remove J. Matt Harnish from all 

service lists in this matter and include Mary-James Young in all future communications.  

Respectfully submitted,  

/s/ Mary-James Young 

Mary-James (Jami) Young 

Kentucky Bar # 79543 

Senior Corporate Counsel 

Midcontinent Independent 

System Operator, Inc. 

720 City Center Drive 

Carmel, Indiana 46032-3826 

Telephone: 317/266-9605 

Fax: 317/249-2111 

myoung@misoenergy.org 

Counsel for Midcontinent Independent 

System Operator, Inc. 
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